TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315404 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/07/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennessee LLC		04/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: PO Box 8102	
Internal Address:	al Address: Attn: Trademarks	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	/Country: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 89507	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85693676	LITTLE A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-266-4064

Email: trademarks@amazon.com Amazon Technologies, Inc. **Correspondent Name:**

PO Box 8102 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Trademarks Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKM1174	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allisen Pawlenty-Altman	
SIGNATURE:	/apaltman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jennessee to ATI#page1.tif

source=Jennessee to ATI#page2.tif source=Jennessee to ATI#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JENNESSEE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 5:02
O'CLOCK P.M.

5514152 8100M

140450591

DATE: 04-09-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1281728

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0090

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 04/09/2014 FILED 05:02 PM 04/09/2014 SRV 140450591 - 5125631 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

signed by it's authorized officer, this	7th day of April,
Ву	r. Mull ha
	Authorized Officer Michael D. Deal, VP & Secretary

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

Print or type